
Programs & Education Committee 2024-2025 
 
 
Dylan Stopher – Committee Chair 
Matthews Aurora Funeral Solutions 
2614 North Mission Circle 
Friendswood TX 77546 
(713) 569-1199; Cell (832) 296-3461 
dstopher@matw.com 
 
Adeline Bui 
Capital Mortuary Services 
201 Victor Street 
Austin TX 78753 
(512) 373-8467; Cell  
adeline@cmsatx.com 
 
Amanda Shropshire 
McNett Funeral Home, Inc. 
PO Box 864 
Andrews TX 79714-0864 
(432) 524-5809; Cell (432) 923-3340 
amanda.shropshire@mcnettfuneralhome.com 
 
Ashli Hernandez 
Lonestar Mortuary and Cremation 
4400 Town Plaza Dr., Suite #109 
Houston TX 77045 
(832) 265-9595; Cell  
ashli.hernandez511@gmail.com 
 
Brett Henery 
Wilbert Vaults of Houston LLC 
10645 Aldine Westfield Rd. 
Houston TX 77093 
(713) 692-6105; Cell (713) 899-6218 
bhenery@wilberthouston.com 
 
Cheryce Moss 
Laurel Land Funeral Home 
7100 Crowley Road 
Fort Worth TX 76134 
(817) 293-1350; Cell 8178978356 
cheryce26@gmail.com 
 

Chris Putnam 
HiveZen Family Therapy 
109 Cross Trail 
Spicewood TX 78669 
512-703-0882; Cell 325-247-0008 
drcputnam@gmail.com 
 
Colby Davis 
Cason Monk-Metcalf Funeral Directors & Gipson 
Funeral Home 
5400 North St 
Nacogdoches TX 75965-1328 
(936) 564-7333; Cell  
colby.davis@dignitymemorial.com 
 
Erin Wilson 
Dallas Institute of Funeral Service 
3909 South Buckner Blvd 
Dallas TX 75227 
(214) 388-5466; Cell  
erinwilson@dallasinstitute.edu 
 
Jade A Dacus 
Same Time Next Week? Counseling & 
Consultation, PLLC 
3509 Hulen Street, Suite 107 
Fort Worth TX 76107 
(817) 965-2825; Cell (817) 965-2825 
jade@sametimenextweektherapy.com 
 
John Rice 
Retired 
3306 Waxcandle Drive 
Spring TX 77388 
4029480100; Cell 402 948-0100 
johnrice2010@yahoo.com 
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Kate Branson 
My Funeral Home - Mid-Cities Chapel 
1856 Norwood Plaza 
Hurst TX 76054 
817 500-4444; Cell 817 313-7775 
katebransonfd@gmail.com 
 
Keith Tuner 
Adams Funeral Home, Inc. - Marlin 
129 Coleman St 
Marlin TX 76661-2812 
(254) 803-3526; Cell  
keith.turner@dignitymemorial.com 
 
Michelle Johnston 
East Texas Mortuary Service 
PO Box 2658 
Athens TX 75751 
(903) 939-0521; Cell (903) 292-6667 
easttexasmortuaryservice@gmail.com 
 
Michelle Nowak 
Lonestar Mortuary and Cremation 
4400 Town Plaza Dr 
Ste 109 
Houston TX 77045 
(832) 265-9595; Cell (832) 229-1464 
michelle@lonestarmortuaryandcremations.com 
 
Patricia A. (Patsy) Moreno 
Commonwealth Institute of Funeral Service 
415 Barren Springs Dr. 
Houston TX 77090 
(281) 873-0262; Cell (281) 831-8294 
r.altheimer@commonwealth.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Steven Bradley 
Legacy Funeral Group 
7855 FM 457 
Seguin TX 78155 
2106327115; Cell 2106327115 
stevenbradleytx@gmail.com 
 
Syd Waldman, CFSP 
Waldman Funeral Care, LLC 
PO Box 272508 
Houston TX 77277 
(713) 875-4811; Cell (713) 875-4811 
waldmanfuneralcare@gmail.com 
 
Taylor Mendoza 
Grace Funeral & Cremation Care 
6604 I-27 
Lubbock TX 79404 
(806) 691-2273; Cell  
taylor.mcclaine@gracecarestx.com 
 
Tom Sherman 
Dodge 
731 Meadow Lane 
Bryan TX 77802 
(978) 600-2099; Cell (281) 610-1447 
jsherman@dodgeco.com 
 
Tonya Combest, CSFP 
Combest Funeral Home 
2210 Broadway 
Lubbock TX 79401 
(806) 549-5740; Cell  
tcombest@combestfuneral.com 
 
Wayne Cavender, CFSP 
Dallas Institute of Funeral Service 
3909 South Buckner Blvd 
Dallas TX 75227 
(214) 367-5820; Cell 214-893-6390 
wcavender@dallasinstitute.edu 

 
 


